505769300 11/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5816116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIGHLAND PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC	04/17/2017
PARK PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC	04/17/2017
CHRISTOPHER C. GEORGE	04/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB IV, LLC	
Street Address:	401 CHESTNUT STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 310	
City:	CHATTANOOGA	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29687067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: emaxson@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62505US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. LISH	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Lish/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=62505US02_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=62505US02_executed_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505769300 REEL: 050984 FRAME: 0880

 $source = 62505US02_executed_assignment\#page3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 050984 FRAME: 0881

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

April 17, 2017

WHEREAS, HIGHLAND PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC, a New York limited liability company with its principal place of business at 3350 NW Boca Raton Blvd, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431 ("HPG"); PARK PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company and sole voting member of HPG ("PPG"); and CHRISTOPHER C. GEORGE, an individual resident of the State of Florida and the indirect majority member of PPG (collectively, "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and/or patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 17, 2017 (the "Purchase Agreement"), PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB IV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 401 Chestnut Street, Suite 310, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's interests in said patents and/or patent applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor, for the United States and its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the patents and/or patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and all the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for said patents and/or patent applications, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the application therefor, and the right to claim the priority upon such patents and/or patent applications in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed, together with the right to recover for any past infringements thereof.

At the reasonable request of Assignee, Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and perform any acts which may be necessary to carry this Patent Assignment into full effect.

This Patent Assignment will be governed by the internal substantive laws of the State of Tennessee. The parties may execute this Patent Assignment in any number of counterparts, and each such counterpart will be an original signature page to this Patent Assignment.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page immediately follows.]

15415289v3 09911-0209

PATENT REEL: 050984 FRAME: 0882 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Patent Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

HIGHLAND PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC a New York limited Hability company By: Name: Christopher C, George Title: Manager
Name: Christopher C. George
PARK PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company
By: Name: Christopher C. George Title: Manager
Christopher C. George, individually
ASSIGNEE:
PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB IV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Name: Richard E. Ruegger Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Patent Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:
HIGHLAND PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC a New York limited liability company
By: Name: Christopher C. George
Title: Manager
PARK PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company
By: Name: Christopher C. George Title: Manager
Christopher C. George, individually
ASSIGNEE:
PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB IV, LLC.
a Delaware limited liability company
Br. Therease
By: Richard E. Ruegger
Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 050984 FRAME: 0884